

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/104
Date request received:	28/04/2016
Date request responded to:	20/05/2016
Category:	Contracts
Tags:	Beds, mattresses

Request Detail:

Info re contracts for mattresses & beds

1. Is the Trust currently under contract with regards to pressure area care mattresses? If so with who?
2. When is this contract due to end?
3. How many mattresses are in the contract?
4. Is this a rental or a purchase contract?
5. Does the contract cover the servicing of these?
6. Does this contract cover bariatric as well?
7. Does the contract include beds?
8. If not who is this contract held with?
9. How many static (foam) mattresses on average does Lancashire Care NHS Foundation Trust purchase in a year?
10. Which manufacturers products do you use and Is this under contract? Who is the main Tissue Viability Nurse for the Foundation Trust?
11. Who is the main Procurement Manager for Lancashire Care NHS Foundation Trust?
12. Who would manage the procurement of mattresses within the trust?
13. Does the Trust receive any decontamination service for beds and mattresses?
14. If so with who?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

1. Is the Trust currently under contract with regards to pressure area care mattresses? If so with who? **NHS Supply Chain framework or SBS Framework agreement**
2. When is this contract due to end? **Framework expires 31/5/16**
3. How many mattresses are in the contract? call off
4. Is this a rental or a purchase contract? **Both**
5. Does the contract cover the servicing of these? **Yes**
6. Does this contract cover bariatric as well? **Yes**
7. Does the contract include beds? **Yes**
8. If not who is this contract held with? **N/A**
9. How many static (foam) mattresses on average does Lancashire Care NHS Foundation Trust purchase in a year? **950**
10. Which manufacturers products do you use and Is this under contract? **Harvest (Framework agreement)** Who is the main Tissue Viability Nurse for the Foundation Trust? **This information can be found using the following link: <https://www.lancashirecare.nhs.uk/TVVS>**
11. Who is the main Procurement Manager for Lancashire Care NHS Foundation Trust? **Stephen McGarry**
12. Who would manage the procurement of mattresses within the trust? **Procurement Dept**
13. Does the Trust receive any decontamination service for beds and mattresses? **Yes**
14. If so with who? **In House**